

Andavit to be flied by the candidate alongwith nomination paper before the Returning Officer 7 for Election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly from 31- Mawthadraishan Constituency.

PART -A

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC: FAST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT: SHILLONG

AFFIDAVIT

I Shri Pios Kurbah son of (L) Hustanwell Rapthap aged about 58 years and resident of Domskul, Dombahkseh, B.P.O Langtor, Pin-793120, West Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

- (1). I am a candidate set up by Indian National Congress (INC).
- (2). My name is enrolled in 31-Mawthadraishan (ST) Constituency at Serial No 603 in Part No 38
- (3) My contact telephone number (s) is 9615039791 and my e-mail id is NIL and my social media account (s) is/are NIL.
- (4) Details of Permanent Account -Number (PAN) and status of Income Tax return.

SI No	Names	PAN	The financial	Total income
25			year for which	shown in
1			the last income-	Income-Tax
SI			Tax return has	return (in Rs.)
7 5			been filed	

1	Self	ETDPK8979L	NIL	NIL
2	Spouse	BJCPK4037R	NIL	NIL
3	Dependent-1	NIL	NIL	NIL
4	Dependent-2	NIL	NIL	NIL

(5). I am/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent furisdiction

If the Deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnished the following information:

(i). The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

A	Case/First Information Report No/Nos together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District State.	
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged.	NIL
С	Name of the Court, Case No and date of order taking cognizance.	NIL
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	NIL
E	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed.	NIL
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	NIL

(ii). The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court { other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above}:-

A	Name of the Court, Case No and date of order taking/cognizance.	NIL
В	The details of the cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken.	
С	Details of Appeal(s) Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	NIL

If the Deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: -

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law.

A	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned	NIL
	Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted.	
В	Name of the Court(s).case No. and date(s) of order(s);	NIL
С	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal.	NIL

- 7.That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank, bank balance etc) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:
- A. Detail of Movable Assets:
- Note:- 1: Asset in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given
- Note:- 2: In case of deposit ?investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the Scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.
- Note:- 3: Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.
- Note:- 4: Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in explanation (v) Under section 75A of the Representation of the People Act 1951.

Note: - 5: Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

SI No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent -1	Dependent -2	Dependent -3
i	Cash in hand	50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
II	Details of deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposit and all other deposits including saving accounts) deposits with financial Institution Non Banking financial Companies	Branch A/C 11623141749 Rs 50,000/-	SBI, Mairang Branch A/C 1162313 5780	NIL	NIL	NIL

III	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/ Shares and Units in companies/mutual funds and others and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Iv	Details of investment in NSS. Postal Saving. Insurance policies and investment in any financial instruments in Post Office or Insurance Company and the amount.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
٧	Personal loan/advance given to any person or entity including firm. company. Trust etc and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Vi	Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/yatchs/Shi ps (Detail of make, registration number etc. year of purchase and amount.	Wagon-R ML05-K- 5917 (Rs 4,46,000/-) 2013	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Vii	Jewellery,bullion and valuable thing(s) (give I detail of weight and value)	One Gold Ring One Tola Rs 40,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Viii	Other assets such as values of claims/interest.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Ix	Gross Total Value	Rs 5,88, 783/-	Rs 2,50,000	NIL	NIL	NIL	

B. Detail of Immovable Assets:

Note: 1: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2: each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

SI No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent-	Dependent-3 etc
ī	Agricultural Land - Location(S) - Survey Number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in acres)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the/time of purchase.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development ,construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Series Series	Approximate current market value.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
ii	Non Agricultural land - Location(S) - Survey Number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq.ft)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited (Yes/No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
III	Commercial buildings (including apartments) - Location(S) - Survey Number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in Sq ft)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built-Up area (Total measurement in	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Any investment on the property by way of development	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Approximate current market value.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
iv	Residential Building (including apartments) - Location(S)- SurveyNumber(s)	NIL	Domskul, Dombahkseh, West Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Built up area (Total measurement in sq ft)	NIL	10,000 sq.ft	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Whether inherited property (Yes/No)	NIL	Yes	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	Rs 10,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	-
	Approximate current market value	NIL	Rs 50,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	
٧	Others (Such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
vi	Total current market value of (i) to (v) above.	NIL	Rs 50,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	

(8) I give herein below the details of my liabilities/overdues to public financial government:

institution and

Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before

SI	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
I	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial institution Amount outstanding, Nature of loan,	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Loan or dues to any other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name (s) Amount outstanding nature of loan.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Ii	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Due to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Income Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Wealth Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Service Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipality/Property Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Sales Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Iv	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute ,if so, mention the amount involved, and	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	the authority before which it is pending				

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

- (a) Self: V.R S (Voluntary Retirement Scheme)
- (b) Spouse: School Teacher

(9A) Details of source (s) of income:

- (c) Self:- Pension
- (d) Spouse:- Salary

(10) My educational qualification is as under: -

Pass Class X in 1978 from St Paul H.S School, Marbisu

Pass Pre-University (Arts) in 1982 from Sankardev College, Shillong.

Pass BA (Arts) in 1986 as a Private Candidate.

Pass B.Ed. in 1993 from PGT College, Shillong.

Pass MA (Edu) in 1996 from North Eastern Hills University

(Give details of highest school/University education mentioning the full form of the contract/diploma/degree, course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)

PART -B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) to (10) OF PART-A:

SI No	Name of the candidate	`Sh/Smt/Kum Pios Kurbah			
1	Full postal address	Domskul, Dombahkseh, BPO Langtor, Pin- 793120, West Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya.			
2	Number and name of the constituency and State				
3	Name of the Political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'independent')	Indian National Congress (INC)			
4	(i)Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more	NIL			
	(ii)Total number of pending saces	MI			

6	convicted a imprisonment (except for o subsections (1)	of cases in which and sentenced to for one year or more ffence referred to in (2) or (3) of section 8 ion of the People Act,				
		PAN of	Year for which last income Tax return file	Total income shown		
9	(a)candidate	ETDPK8979L	NIL	NIL		
	(b)spouse	BJCPK4037R	NIL	NIL		
	(c)dependents	NIL	NIL	NIL		

7 Details of Assets and Liabilities in Rupees

	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependen	Dependent 2	Dependent 3	Dependent 4	
				t1				
A	Moveable Assets(Total Value)	Rs 5,88, 783/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
В	Immovable Assets	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
I	Purchase price of self acquired immovable property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	-
II	Development	NIL	Rs	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	1		10,00,00					
	Construction cost of		0/-					
1	immovable property							
	after purchase (if applicable)							
П	Approximate	NIL	Rs					
i	current market price of		50,00,00					
	(a)self acquired assets(Total Value)	NIL	(a)NIL (b) 50,00,00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	(b)inherited assets (Total		0/-					

	II	Loans from Bank, Financial institution and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
10		Liabilities that are under dispute	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	I	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	п	Loans from Bank, financial institution and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

11 Highest educational qualification:

M.A (Edu) in 1996 from North Eastern Hills University

(Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/dipioma/degree course/name of the School/College/university and the year in which the course was completed)

VERIFICATION

- I, the above named Deponent, do herby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-
 - (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B.
 - (b) I, my Spouse or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Shillong, this the 1st February, 2018

Deponent

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the above named Deponent who is identified by Shri K. Wahlang, Advocate on this the 1st February, 2018 at Shillong.



मेघालया MEGHALAYA

02AA 935757

Election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly (name of the House)

From 31- Mawthadraishan (ST) Constituency.

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC: EAST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT: SHILLONG

AFFIDAVIT

I Shri Pios Kurbah (name of the candidate), son (L) Hustanwell Rapthap, aged 58 years, resident of Domskul, Dombahkseh, BPO Langtor, Pin-793120, West Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya, a candidate at the above election, do solemnily affirm and state on oath as under:-

I have not been allotted any govt. accommodation at any time during the period of last 10
years prior to the dated of notification of the current election.

OR.

(ii) I have been allotted govt. accommodation at NIL .(mention the address of accommodation) during the period of last 10 years prior to the dated of notification of the current election, and there are no arrears of my dues to be paid towards the rent for the accommodation or any prior to the agency providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on NIL (the dated should be the last date of the 3rd month prior to the accommodation is announced).

Affidevit St. No. 61

(iii) "No dues certificates" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto.

VERIFICATATION

I, the deponent abovenamed, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

Verified at Shillong, this the 1st day of February, 2018

Identified by

DEPONENT









Junior Brighnay P.W.D. (Roads)
Shairang Division
Shairang

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER EAST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT

SHILLONG

No. C. 15 9 81-82 6139 Dated Shillong, the 13th August 1981.
This is to certify that Shri/Shrimati Gies Queloal
sonidaryther of Shri/Spri(4) Hostagwell Rapthap
sonidaughter of Shrijspra Dorhanell Rapethap of village James, Pt Mauragas in the district of Least These Offile in the State of Meghalaya, belongs to the
Community, which is recognised as Scheduled Caste/Scheduled
Tribe under the Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes List (Modification, 1956) read with Scheduled Castes/Tribes Order (Amendment Act, 1956, the Constitution (Jaminu, and Kashmir), Scheduled Castes Order, 1956, the Constitution (Andaman and Nicobar) Scheduled Tribes Order, 1958, the Constitution (Dadra and Nagar Haveli), Scheduled Castes, 1962, the State of Himachal Pradesh Act, 1970, and the North Eastern Areas Re-organisation Act, 1971.
Shri/Shrimaii Ros and bal and his/ber
family ordinarily reside (s) in the East shesi of its
district of the State of Meghalaya.
(des 19) Asserted
Magistrate, First Class,
(Seal) Shillong.

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITTER

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY MEGHALAYA ::: SHILLONG

ORDER

Shri. Pios Kurbah, Sub-Inspector of Schools, Mairang Sub-Division is hereby to retire voluntarily from Govt. Service under rule FR 57 (C) of the Meghalaya FRs and SRs Rules 1984 with effect from 9th September 2017.

> Sd/- Shri. A. Ch. Marak, Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya ::: Shillong

Memo.No. DSEL/EL/GA/ ADM/14/2016/38, Dtd. Shillong, the 3/1/6-/July / 2017. Copy to for information to :-

- The Special Officer to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Meghalaya Education Department.
- 2. The District School Education Officer, West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin.
- The Sub-Divisional School Education Officer, Mairang Sub-Division, West Khasi Hills.
- Shri. Pios Kurbah, Sub-Inspector of Schools Mairang with reference to letter No. SDSEOM/APPT.1/2017/2842, dt. 21.6.2016. The Service Book and other connected papers of Shri. P. Kurbah is returned herewith.

Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya ::: Shillong

Jarior Brokens P.W.D. (Roeds)
Baltering Division
Baltering





ELECTOR'S NAME HOTAR LIKYNSHI

FATHER 'S NAME : SOKEN LYNGDOH LYNGKHOI

SFX -MALE

DATE OF BIRTH: XXXXX/1963

КСХОБББО50

P.W.D. (Reads)

ADDRESS:

HOUSE No: 4
DOMINANCEH
VIIIAGUITOWI: DOMINANCEH
DIRT Name: WEST KHASI HILLS
Pin Code: 782120

Signature of the Electoral Registration Officer for 31-MAINTHADRAISHAN Constituency

DATE: 08/01/2013

In case of change in address mentioned this Card No. In the relevant Farm for including your name is the roll at the changed address and to obtain the card with the same Number